
Old Westbury (3-1) -vs- Colby-Sawyer (2-5)
3/14/2026 at Mrytle Beach, S.C. (Polo Grounds)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Louis Pizzileo (2-0)
Loss: Mike Hogan (0-1)
HBP: Louis Pizzileo, Nick Fenuccio
PB: Jesse Chaves (1)
 
Start: 9:30 PM   Time: 2:03   Attendance: 57   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Old Westbury 0 1 7 3 3 0 0 14 13 0
Colby-Sawyer 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 1

Old Westbury 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sean Maddi 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
    AJ Giel 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
JT Torres ss 5 2 3 1 0 0 0
Brandon Hernandez lf 3 2 2 0 0 1 0
    Noah Tannanbaum lf 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
Mike Petrucelly rf 3 3 2 2 1 0 0
    Nick Mace rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mike Tiseo dh 4 2 2 2 0 0 0
Chris Bartnik 1b 3 1 0 0 0 2 0
    David Garren 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Donny Whalen 3b 4 1 3 4 0 0 0
Nick Miller c 3 1 0 1 1 0 1
    Sean Erdmann c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
James Reilly cf 4 1 1 4 0 1 2
Louis Pizzileo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jimmy Stroehlein p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 14 13 14 2 5 4

2B: JT Torres (1); Brandon Hernandez (1)
HR: JT Torres (1); Mike Petrucelly (1); James Reilly (1)
SB: Mike Tiseo (1)
HBP: Brandon Hernandez (1)

Colby-Sawyer 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jacob Putnam ss 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Chris Giordano ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Evan Dennis 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Finn MacLennan 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mike McLeer cf 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
    Nick Johnson rf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jesse Chaves c 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Michael Caron c 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Sean Roeger 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Noah Staffier dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Chris D'Angelo dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Janai Cruz lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Grant Davis lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Devin Montalvo 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Connor Fowler rf/cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
Mike Hogan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Fenuccio p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colby Russell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hayden Goerlich p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 1 4 1 1 10 3

2B: Jesse Chaves (1); Devin Montalvo (1)
SB: Jacob Putnam (1)
HBP: Mike McLeer (1)
E: Sean Roeger (1)

Old Westbury IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Louis Pizzileo (W, 2-0) 6.0 3 1 1 1 9 0 0 1 0 20 22 5 3 92
Jimmy Stroehlein 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 17
Totals 4 1 1 1 10 0 0 1 0 23 25 5 4 109

Colby-Sawyer IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mike Hogan (L, 0-1) 3.0 7 8 5 2 3 0 0 0 0 17 19 2 5 65
Nick Fenuccio 2.0 5 6 5 0 1 0 0 1 0 12 13 3 2 35
Colby Russell 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 3 10
Hayden Goerlich 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 19
Totals 13 14 10 2 5 0 0 1 0 36 39 6 11 129



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Old Westbury - Top of 1st OLD COL
Sean Maddi flied out to cf (0-1 F). 0 0
JT Torres grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK). 0 0
Brandon Hernandez struck out swinging (3-2 KBFFBBK). 0 0

Colby-Sawyer - Bottom of 1st OLD COL
Jacob Putnam struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 0 0
Evan Dennis struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBFFS). 0 0
Mike McLeer hit by pitch (3-2 BKFBBFH). 0 0
Jesse Chaves doubled, out at third rf to 3b, RBI (0-0); Mike McLeer scored. 0 1

Old Westbury - Top of 2nd OLD COL
Mike Petrucelly walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 0 1
Mike Tiseo singled to right center (0-0); Mike Petrucelly advanced to second. 0 1
Chris Bartnik struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFS). 0 1
Donny Whalen singled to right field (3-2 BBFBS); Mike Tiseo advanced to second; Mike Petrucelly advanced
to third. 0 1
Nick Miller reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-1 KB); Donny Whalen out at second 2b to ss; Mike Tiseo
advanced to third; Mike Petrucelly scored. 1 1
James Reilly out at first 2b to ss (0-0). 1 1

Colby-Sawyer - Bottom of 2nd OLD COL
Sean Roeger struck out looking (0-2 SFFK). 1 1
Noah Staffier struck out looking (3-2 FBBFBK). 1 1
Janai Cruz flied out to cf (0-0). 1 1

Old Westbury - Top of 3rd OLD COL
Sean Maddi grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 1 1
JT Torres singled to second base (0-1 K). 1 1
Brandon Hernandez singled to right field (1-1 FB); JT Torres advanced to third. 1 1
Mike Petrucelly popped up to ss (0-1 F). 1 1
Mike Tiseo singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Brandon Hernandez advanced to second; JT Torres scored. 2 1
Chris Bartnik struck out swinging, reached first on a passed ball (0-2 FFS); Mike Tiseo advanced to second;
Brandon Hernandez advanced to third. 2 1
Donny Whalen singled to right field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Chris Bartnik advanced to third; Mike Tiseo scored;
Brandon Hernandez scored. 4 1
Nick Miller walked (3-2 FBBBKB); Donny Whalen advanced to second. 4 1
James Reilly homered, 4 RBI (0-2 FK); Nick Miller scored, unearned; Donny Whalen scored, unearned; Chris
Bartnik scored, unearned. 8 1
Sean Maddi grounded out to 2b (2-2 SFBB). 8 1

Colby-Sawyer - Bottom of 3rd OLD COL
Devin Montalvo flied out to rf (0-0). 8 1
Connor Fowler struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 8 1
Jacob Putnam singled to shortstop (2-2 KFBB). 8 1
Jacob Putnam stole second. 8 1
Evan Dennis out at first 1b to p (1-2 BKK). 8 1

Old Westbury - Top of 4th OLD COL
Nick Fenuccio to p for Mike Hogan. 8 1
JT Torres lined out to 1b (0-0). 8 1
Brandon Hernandez doubled (1-0 B). 8 1
Mike Petrucelly singled to left field (0-0); Brandon Hernandez advanced to third. 8 1



Mike Tiseo reached first on an error by 3b, RBI (0-2 FF); Mike Petrucelly advanced to third; Brandon
Hernandez scored, unearned. 9 1
Mike Tiseo stole second. 9 1
Chris Bartnik popped up to 1b (2-0 BB). 9 1
Donny Whalen singled, 2 RBI (3-2 BSBBF); Mike Tiseo scored; Mike Petrucelly scored. 11 1
Nick Miller grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 11 1

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Colby-Sawyer - Bottom of 4th OLD COL
Mike McLeer struck out swinging (3-2 BKFBBFS). 11 1
Jesse Chaves grounded out to 3b (3-2 FFBFBB). 11 1
Sean Roeger popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 11 1

Old Westbury - Top of 5th OLD COL
James Reilly flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 11 1
Sean Maddi struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 11 1
JT Torres homered, RBI (1-0 B). 12 1
Brandon Hernandez hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 12 1
Noah Tannanbaum pinch ran for Brandon Hernandez. 12 1
Mike Petrucelly homered, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Noah Tannanbaum scored. 14 1
Mike Tiseo grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 14 1

Colby-Sawyer - Bottom of 5th OLD COL
Noah Tannanbaum to lf. 14 1
Nick Mace to rf for Mike Petrucelly. 14 1
Noah Staffier grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 14 1
Janai Cruz struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 14 1
Devin Montalvo doubled to right field (1-1 BK). 14 1
Connor Fowler struck out swinging (3-2 BFSBFBS). 14 1

Old Westbury - Top of 6th OLD COL
Colby Russell to p for Nick Fenuccio. 14 1
David Garren pinch hit for Chris Bartnik. 14 1
David Garren out at first 1b to p (2-1 BBK). 14 1
Donny Whalen grounded out to ss (0-2 KK). 14 1
Nick Miller grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 14 1

Colby-Sawyer - Bottom of 6th OLD COL
David Garren to 1b. 14 1
AJ Giel to 2b for Sean Maddi. 14 1
Chris Giordano pinch hit for Jacob Putnam. 14 1
Chris Giordano lined out to cf (1-2 FFB). 14 1
Evan Dennis flied out to lf (1-0 B). 14 1
Nick Johnson to cf for Mike McLeer. 14 1
Nick Johnson walked (3-2 BBKBSFB). 14 1
Michael Caron pinch hit for Jesse Chaves. 14 1
Michael Caron struck out looking (1-2 SBFK). 14 1

Old Westbury - Top of 7th OLD COL
Chris Giordano to ss. 14 1
Finn MacLennan to 1b for Evan Dennis. 14 1
Michael Caron to c. 14 1
Grant Davis to lf for Janai Cruz. 14 1
Hayden Goerlich to p for Colby Russell. 14 1
Nick Johnson to rf. 14 1
Connor Fowler to cf. 14 1



James Reilly struck out looking (1-2 KBSFK). 14 1
AJ Giel flied out to lf (2-2 BKSB). 14 1
JT Torres doubled (3-1 BBKB). 14 1
Noah Tannanbaum grounded out to 3b (1-2 FBF). 14 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Colby-Sawyer - Bottom of 7th OLD COL
Jimmy Stroehlein to p for Louis Pizzileo. 14 1
Sean Erdmann to c for Nick Miller. 14 1
Chris D'Angelo to dh for Noah Staffier. 14 1
Sean Roeger singled to center field (2-2 FBKFFB). 14 1
Chris D'Angelo grounded out to ss (3-2 BKKBB); Sean Roeger out at second ss unassisted. 14 1
Grant Davis struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 14 1


